TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM466915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EEEEOTIVE DATE.	04/04/2016	

EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dassault Systemes UK Limited		03/22/2018	Corporation: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dassault Systemes Simulia Corp.	
Street Address:	1301 Atwood Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 101W	
City:	Johnston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02919	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3500951	FE-SAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2028576000 Phone:

tmdocket@arentfox.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Luna Samman 1717 K St., NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037356.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luna M. Samman
SIGNATURE:	/luna m. samman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=FE-SAFE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dassault Systemes UK, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having a place of business at Suite 9 Riley Court, Milburn Hill Road, University of Warwick Science Park, Coventry, West Midlands CV4 7JP United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, and used the mark FE-SAFE (hereinafter the "Mark"), and owns the following trademark registration (hereinafter the "Trademark Registration"):

Country	Trademark			Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class
US	FE-SAFE	77259777	August 20,	3500951	September	9
			2007		16, 2008	

WHEREAS, Dassault Systemes Simulia Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Rhode Island, USA, having a place of business at 1301 Atwood Avenue, Suite 101W, Johnston, Rhode Island 02919 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Trademark Registration and all appurtenant rights and associated goodwill inherent therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in a certain IP Rights Sale and Transfer Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated January 1, 2016, Assignor assigned the Mark, Trademark Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of January 1, 2016 all right, title and interest in, under, and to the Mark and Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business inherent therein and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional documents that may be required to accomplish this Assignment.

City/Country: FRANCE
Date: 93/03/2018

By: JEAN BALLEID: ER
Title: CFO ENEAR And SELVICE

City/Country: FRANCE
Date: 29/03/2018

By: PASCAL DALE:
Title: EVP, Chief Financial Officer and Cooperate
Stratogy Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 03/23/2018

ASSIGNOR: